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AOSYS INSTRUMENT SET FOR 3.5 MM LOCKING PLATE SYSTEM
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Sr. | Ref. No. Product Name Qty.
1 X101.01 Depth Gauge, 2.7/3.5mm 1
2 X101.03 Double Drill Guide Sleeve 2.5mm | 3.5mm 1
3 X901.03 Drill Bit with Quick Coupling, 2.5mm x 150mm 1
2 4 X901.04 Drill Bit with Quick Coupling, 2.5mm x 200mm 1
5 X901.05 Drill Bit with Quick Coupling, 2.8mm x 180mm 2
6 X901.11 Drill Bit with Quick Coupling, 3.5mm x 110mm 1
7 X101.08 Locking Drill Sleeve 2.8mm 3
8 X101.10 | T Handle for Locking Sleeve 1
2 9 | A780602150 | K Wire, Simple, 2.0mm x 150mm 3
25 10 X101.14 Screw Driver Shaft, 2.5mm, Hexagonal for 3.5mm screw 1
11 X101.15 Screw Driver, 2.5mm, Hexagonal for 3.5mm screws 1
12 X101.19 T Handle with Quick Coupling for Drill / Tap 1
13 X101.20 Tap, 3.5mm 1
14 X101.22 Torque Limiting Screw Driver 3.5mm 1
15 X102.25 AO Quick Coupling Adaptor 1
2% 16 X101.28 Hollow Mill for 4.0mm screw 1
© 17 X101.29 Counter Sink 4.0mm 1
18 X101.40 Counter Sink 6.5mm 1
19 X101.35 Sleep Extractor for 2.5mm 1
20 X101.31 Self Centering Bone Holding Forcep Medium 1
27 21 X101.32 Reduction Forceps Serrated Medium 2
22 X101.33 Reduction Forceps Pointed Medium 1
@ 23 X101.34 Locking Drill Sleeve, 2.5mm 3
24 X101.23 Implant tray for Proximal Humerous 1
25 X101.24 Implant tray for Proximal Tibia 3.5mm Plate Left & Right 2
26 X101.25 Implant tray for Distal Tibia 3.5mm plate Left & Right 2
27 X101.26 Implant tray for LCP Small / RCP 1
28 X101.27 Implant Tray for Fibula 2.7 & 3.5mm 1
29 X101.21 Implant Tray for Periarticular Humerus 1
30 X101.38 | Carbide Drill Bit 2.5mm 1
“ 31 X101.39 Carbide Drill Bit 5.0mm 1
32 X104.14M | Hohmann Retractor (Medium) 1
33 X101.21 Instrument / Implant Box for 3.5mm Locking Plate 1
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AOSYS INSTRUMENT SET FOR 5.0MM / 4.5MM LOCKING SYSTEM
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Ref. No.
X102.01
X102.03
X901.06
X901.08
X902.12
X102.09
X102.22
X101.10

A780602150
X102.14
X102.15
X102.16
X101.19
X102.17
X102.25
X101.40
X102.27
X102.28
X104.14L
X102.19
X102.20
X102.29
X102.21
X102.23
X102.24
X102.30
X102.31

X102.02
X102.06
X102.08
X102.10
X102.11
X102.12
X102.13
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Product Name
Depth Gauge, 4.5mm
Double Drill Guide Sleeve 3.2mm / 4.5mm
Drill Bit with Quick Coupling, 3.2mm * 150mm
Drill Bit with Quick Coupling, 4.3mm * 225mm
Drill Bit, 4.5mm * 150mm
Locking Drill Sleeve 4.3mm for 5mm screw
Locking Drill Sleeve 3.2mm for 5mm cancellous screw
T Handle for BCP Sleeve
K Wire, Simple, 2.0mm * 150mm
Torque Limiting Screw Driver 5.0mm
Screw Driver Shaft, 3.5mm, Hexagonal
Screw Device, 3.5mm, Hexagonal for 4.5/5.0mm screw
T Handle with Quick Coupling for Drill / Tap
Tap, 4.5mm
AO Quick Coupling Adaptor
Counter Sink 6.5mm
Slip Extractor 5.0mm
Hollow Mill for 5.0mm Screw
Hohmann Retractor (Large)
DISTAL FEMUR PLATE TRAY (Left & Right)
LOCKING LATERAL TIBIA PLATE TRAY
BROAD & NARROW PLATES TRAY
SELF CENTERING BONE HOLDING Forcep Large
REDUCTION FORCEPS SERRATED Large
REDUCTION FORCEPS POINTED Large

Screw Box

Complete Instrument Set for 5.0 mm/4.5 mm Locking System

Addional Instruments

Direct Measuring Device

Drill Bit, 4.3mm * 200mm, Cannulated

Guide Wire Sleeve, 2.0mm

Guide Wire, 2.0mm * 230mm (Simple)

Guide Wire, 2.0mm * 230mm (Threaded)

Screw Driver Shaft, Cannulated, 5.0mm, Hexagonal

Screw Driver, Cannulated, 3.5mm, Hexagonal
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AOSYS INSTRUMENT SET FOR DISTAL RADIUS LOCKING PLATE SYSTEM
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Sr. | Ref. No. Product Name Qty.
1 X101.01 Depth Gauge, 2.7/3.5 mm 1
2 X101.03 Double Drill Guide Sleeve 2.5/ 3.5mm 1
3 X103.02 Double Drill Guide Sleeve 2.0/2.7mm 1
4 X901.03 Drill Bit With Quick Coupling, 2.5 x 100mm 1
5 X901.05 Drill Bit With Quick Coupling, 2.8 x 180mm 2
6 X901.11 Drill Bit With Quick Coupling, 3.5 x 110mm 1
7 X901.01 Drill Bit With Quick Coupling, 1.8 x 100mm 2
8 X901.02 Drill Bit With Quick Coupling, 2.0 x 100mm 2
9 X101.08 Locking Drill Sleeve 2.8mm 2
10 X103.07 Locking Drill Sleeve 2.0mm 2
11 X104.03 Locking Drill Sleeve 1.8mm 2
12 X104.04 VA Locking Drill Sleeve 2.4mm Conical with Angle Cap for 1.8mm Drill Bit 1
13 X104.05 VA Locking Double Drill Sleeve 2.4mm Conical with Angle Cap for 1.8mm Drill Bit 1
14 X101.10 T Handle for Locking Sleeve 1
15 | A780602150| K Wire, Simple, 2.0mm * 150mm 3
16 |A780612150| K Wire, Simple, 1.2mm * 150mm 3
17 X101.14 Screw Driver Shaft, 2.5mm, Hex for 3.5mm Screw 1
18 X101.15 Screw Driver, 2.5mm, Hex for 3.5mm Screws 1
19 X101.19 T Handle with QC for Drill / Tap 1
20 X101.20 Tap, 3.5mm 1
21 X104.07 Tap, 2.7mm 1
22 X101.22 Torque Limiting Screw Driver 3.5mm 1
23 X103.12 STAR Head Screw Driver, for 2.4/2.7mm Screw 1
24 X103.10 STAR Head Screw Driver Shaft, for 2.4/2.7mm Screw 1
25 X103.16 | Torque Limiting Handle QC for 2.4/2.7mm Screw 1
26 X102.25 AO Quick Coupling Adaptor 1
27 X101.37 Hollow Mill for 2.7mm Screw 1
28 X101.28 Hollow Mill for 3.5mm Screw 1
29 X101.29 Counter Sink 4.0mm 1
30 X101.35 Slip Extractor for 2.5mm 1
31 X101.36 Slip Extractor for 2.7mm 1
32 X101.38 Carbide Drill Bit 2.5mm 1
33 X101.39 Carbide Drill Bit 5.0mm 1
34 X104.11 Self Centering Bone Holding Forcep Small 1
35 X104.12 Reduction Forceps Serrated Small 1
36 X104.13 Reduction Forceps Pointed Small 1
37 X104.14S | Hohmann Retractor (Small) 1
38 X104.15 Empty Instrument / Implant Box with 6 trays for Distal Radius Locking Plate System 1
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AOSYS INSTRUMENT SET FOR TOMO FIXATION PLATE

Sr. | Ref. No. Product Name Qty.
1 X111.01 Bone Spreder
2 X102.01 Depth Gauge, 4.5mm
3 X102.04 Drill Bit with Quick Coupling, 3.2mm x 150mm
4 X102.05 Drill Bit with Quick Coupling, 4.3mm x 225mm
5 X111.02 Femoral Clip Large
6 X111.03 Hammer
7 X111.04 Osteotome Chisel, 20mm
8 X111.05 Osteotome Chisel, 25mm
9 X102.16 Screw Driver, 3.5mm, Hexagonal
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10 X101.15 Screw Driver, 2.5mm, Hexagonal

11 X111.06 Bone Spreder Soft Lock

12 X102.03 Double Drill Guide Sleeve 3.2mm / 4.5mm
13 X102.09 Drill Sleeve for BCP, 4.3mm

14 X111.07 Gap Measuring Device

15 X111.08 K Wire, 2.5mm x 280mm (Simple)
16 X111.09 Osteotome Chisel, 10mm

17 X111.10 | Osteotome Chisel, 15mm

18 X102.14 | Torque Limiting Screw Driver 5.0mm
19 X111.11 | Tibia Clip, Small

20 X111.12 Vertical Pole

21 X111.13 Complete Instrument Set for - BCP
22 X111.14 Instrument Box
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AOSYS INSTRUMENT SET FOR
DHS AND DCS LOCKING PLATE SYSTEM

Sr.
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Ref. No.
X110.01
X110.02
X110.03
X110.04
X110.05
X102.04
X102.05
X107.04
X110.06
X110.07
X110.08
X102.01
X102.03
X102.09
X110.09
X102.10
X102.11
X105.07
X105.08
X304.20
X107.01
X102.17
X110.11
X110.12

A780602150
X107.06
X102.14
X102.15
X102.16
X101.19
X110.13
X110.14
X110.15
X110.16
X110.17

Product Name
Angle Guide Adjustable
Angle Guide Fix for DHS 130°
Centering Sleeve - Long
Coupling Screw - Short
Direct Measuring Device
Drill Bit with Quick Coupling, 3.2mm x 150mm
Drill Bit with Quick Coupling, 4.3mm x 225mm
Drill Bit, 4.5mm x 200mm, Cannulated
Angel Guide Fix For DCS 95°
Angle Guide Fix for DHS 135°
Centering Sleeve - Short
Depth Gauge, 4.5mm
Double Drill Guide Sleeve 3.2mm / 4.5mm
Drill Sleeve for BCP, 4.3mm
Guide Shaft
Guide Wire, 2.0mm x 230mm (Simple)
Guide Wire, 2.0mm x 230mm (Threaded)
Guide Wire, 2.5mm x 230mm (Simple)
Guide Wire, 2.5mm x 230mm (Threaded)
Quick Coupling “T” Handle
Tap, Cannulated, 6.5mm
Tap, 4.5mm
Tap for DHS/DCS
Impactor
K Wire, Simple, 2.0mm x 150mm
Screw Driver, Cannulated, 3.5mm, Hexagonal
Torque Limiting Screw Driver 5.0mm
Screw Driver Shaft, 3.5mm, Hexagonal for 4.5/5.0mm screw
Screw Device, 3.5mm, Hexagonal for 4.5/5.0mm screw
T Handle with Quick Coupling for Drill / Tap
Triple Reamer for Distal Femoral Compression Plate
Wrench
Triple Reamer for Femoral Head Compression Plate
Complete Instrument Set for

Instrument Box

Qty.

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
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AOSYS INSTRUMENT SET FOR ACL-PCL RECONSTRUCTION SYSTEM

Ref. No.

X898.01

X898.02

X898.03

X898.04

X898.05

X898.06

X898.07

X898.08

X898.09

X898.10

X898.11

X898.12

X898.13

X898.14

X898.15

X898.16

X898.17

X898.18

X898.19

X898.20

X898.21

X898.22

X898.23

Product Name
Angle Bullate
Arthroscopic Probe
Cannulated Femoral Flowertip Reamer, Dia.6.0mm
Cannulated Femoral Flowertip Reamer, Dia.7.0mm
Cannulated Femoral Flowertip Reamer, Dia.8.0mm
Cannulated Femoral Flowertip Reamer, Dia.9.0mm
Cannulated Femoral Flowertip Reamer, Dia.10.0mm
Cannulated Femoral Flowertip Reamer, Dia.11.0mm
Cannulated Femoral Flowertip Reamer, Dia.12.0mm
Cannulated Screwdriver for BioLoc Interference Screws
Cannulated Tibial Reamer, Dia.6.0mm
Cannulated Tibial Reamer, Dia.7.0mm
Cannulated Tibial Reamer, Dia.8.0mm
Cannulated Tibial Reamer, Dia.9.0mm
Cannulated Tibial Reamer, Dia.10.0mm
Cannulated Tibial Reamer, Dia.11.0mm
Cannulated Tibial Reamer, Dia.12.0mm
Convex Rasp
Depth Gauge for ACL/PCL Reconstruction
Elbow Aimer
Femoral Aimer, 5mm
Femoral Aimer, 7mm

Femoral PCL Elevator

Qty.

1

Sr.
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Ref. No.

X898.24

X898.25

X898.26

X898.27

X898.28

X898.29

X898.30

X898.31

X898.32

X898.33

X898.34

X898.35

X898.36

X898.37

X898.38

X898.39

X898.40

X898.41

X898.42

X898.43

X898.44

X898.45

X898.46

Product Name Qty.
Graft Passing 2.4mm Drill Bit 1
Graft Passing Pin (Beadth Pin) 1
Graft Prep Station 1
Graft Sizing Block 1
Graphic Case for Knee Arthroscopy Instruments 1
Impactor for Spiked Ligament Staple 1
Main zig 1
Microfracture Awl, 30° 1
Microfracture Awl, 45° 1
Microfracture Awl, 90° 1
PCL Femoral 1
PCL Tibial 1
Straight Rasp 1
Straight Rasp 1
Tendon Stripper, Closed End, 6mm 1

Tendon Stripper, Open End, 7mm

T-Handle for Tunnel Dilators

Tunnel Dilator, 7mm

Tunnel Dilator, 8mm

Tunnel Dilator, 9mm

Tunnel Plug, 7-8 mm

Tunnel Plug, 8-9 mm

Tunnel Plug, 9-10 mm




AOSYS INSTRUMENT SET FOR
CANNULATED CANCELLOUS BONE SCREW 4.0 MM

Sr. |Ref. No. Product Name Qty.
1 | X103.01 | Tap, Cannulated, 4.0mm 1
2 | X108.01 | Direct Measuring Device 1
3 X103.03 | Drill Bit 2.7mm x 150mm, Cannulated 2
4 | X103.08 | Guide Wire, 1.2mm x 150mm (Simple) 2
5 | X103.09 | Guide Wire, 1.2mm x 150mm (Threaded) 2
6 | X108.02 | Parallel Guide 1
7 X103.11 | Screw Driver Cannulated, 2.5mm, Hexagonal 1
8 | X108.03 | Complete Instrument Set for Cannulated Cancellous Bone Screw 4.0mm 1

AOSYS INSTRUMENT SET FOR
CANNULATED CANCELLOUS BONE SCREW 6.5 MM

Sr. | Ref. No. Product Name Qty.
1 | X107.01 | Tap, Cannulated, 6.5mm 1
2 | X107.03 | Direct Measuring Device 1
3 | X107.04 | Drill Bit 4.5mm x 200mm, Cannulated 2
4 | X102.10 | Guide Wire, 2.0mm x 230mm (Simple) 2
5 | X102.11 | Guide Wire, 2.0mm x 230mm (Threaded) 2
6 | X107.05 | Parallel Guide 1
7 X102.13 | Screw Driver, Cannulated, 3.5mm, Hexagonal 1
8 | X107.07 | Complete Instrument Set for Cannulated Cancellous Bone Screw 6.5mm 1
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AOSYS INSTRUMENT SET FOR HARP SCREW (Herbert Screw)

Sr. |Ref. No. Product Name Qty.
1 | X109.01 | Quick Coupling Handle 1
2 X109.02 | Handle for Compression Sleeve 1
3 | X109.03 | Double Drill Guide Sleeve 1.0 X 2.0mm 1
4 X109.04 | 2.4mm Compression Sleeve 1
5 | X109.05 | 3.0mm Compression Sleeve 1
6 | X904.01 | Guide Wire Simple 1.0mm X 150mm 4
7 X109.07 | Direct Measuring Device for Herbert Screw 1
8 | X109.08 | Screw Driver Shaft For Herbert Screw 1
9 | X109.09 | Cannulated Drill Bit with Quick Coupling 1
10 | X109.10 | Cannulated Drill Bit 2.0mm 1
11 | X109.11 | Cannulated Screw Driver Shaft for Herbert Screw 1
12 | X109.12 | Cannulated Trapezium Drill Bit for Herbert Screw 1
13 | X109.13 | Implant and Instrument Box for Herbert Screw 1
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AOSYS INSTRUMENT SET FOR FLEXI NAIL SYSTEM
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Ref. No.

X309.01
X309.02
X309.03
X309.04
X309.05
X309.06
X309.07
X309.08
X309.09
X309.10
X309.11
X309.12
X309.13
X309.14
X309.15
X309.16
X309.17

Product Name
Bender
Impactor (1)
Impactor (2)
Self Locking Wrench
Open Cone
Rod Cutter
Intramedullary Needle Holding Forceps
Bender |
Bender Il
Wrench
Joint Level for Hammer
Sliding Hammer
Drill Guide @#3.2 - §4.5
Drill Bit 3#2.7 x 200
Drill Bit ¢3.2 x 200
Drill Bit @#4.5 x 200

Instrument Box

Qty.
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AOSYS INSTRUMENT SET FOR HUMERUS INTERLOCKING NAIL
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Ref. No.

X303.01
X301.02
X303.03
X303.04
X306.09
X301.02
X303.06
X303.07
X303.08
X303.09
X303.10
X305.07
X303.11
X303.12
X301.14
X303.14
X301.19
X303.15
X303.17
X303.16
X303.18

Product Name Qty.
Main Zig 1
Distal Device Bolt 2
Extractor Screw 1
Conical Bolt 2
Depth Gauge 1
Drill Sleeve, 2.7mm x 6.0mm 1
Screw Driver 3.4mm (Hexagonal) 1
Trocar 1
Distal Device 1
Compression Device 1
Compression Screw 1
Protection Sleeve, 8.0mm x 6.0mm 1
Drill Bit, 2.7mm x 250mm 1
Guide Wire, 1.8mm x 20” (Simple) 1
Hammer 1
Hammering Bolt 1
Allen Key 1
Impactor Extractor 1
Bone AWL 1
Instrument Box 1
Complete Instrument Set for Classic Interlocking Nail 1
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AOSYS MULTILOCK HUMERAL INTERLOCKING NAIL INSTRUMENT KIT
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Sr. | Ref. No. Product Name Qty. Sr. | Ref. No. Product Name Qty.
1 | X308.01 | Template for Development 1 30 | X308.30 | Drill Sleeve for Locking Screw (5.8/@2.8) 3
2 X308.02 | Guide Pin (#1.5*150) 2 31 | X308.31 | Drill Bit (With Limiter) (¢2.8/@200) 1
3 X308.03 | Limit Deep Guide Pin (©2.0*200) 2 32 | X308.32 | Quick Coupling Hex Screw Driver (SW2.5) 1
4 X308.04 | Guide Pin (2.5*250) 1 33 | X308.33 | Torque Handle (1.5 N.M) 1
5 X308.05 | Protective Sleeve (@11.5) 1 34 | X308.34 | Locking Screw Wrench 1
6 | X308.06 | Conversion Connector 1 35 | X308.35 | Locking Sleeve (¢11/@8.2) 1
7 | X308.07 | T-Shaped Quick Coupling Handle 1 36 | X308.36 | Locking Screw Sleeve (#8.2/®3.0) 1
8 | X308.08 | Proximal Cannulated Drill Bit (@10) 1 37 | X308.37 | Tap (@3.0) 1
9 | X308.09 | Open Device 1 38 | X308.38 | Drill Bit (With Limiter) (83.0*300) 1
10 | X308.10 | Reduction Rod 1 39 | X308.39 | Wrench of Limiter (SW3.0) 1
11 | X308.11 | Guide Pin Control Device (@1.5-@2.5) 1 40 | X308.40 | Locking Screw Depth Gauge 1
12 | X308.12 | Ball Head Guide Pin (¢2.5*680) 1 41 | X308.41 | Quick Coupling Wrench (SW2.5) 1
13 | X308.13 | Measure of Ball Head Guide Pin 1 42 | X308.42 | Locking Screw Wrench (SW2.5) 1
14 | X308.14 | Flexible Reamer (7, 8, 8.5, 9, 10) 5 43 | X308.43 | Proximal Front Guide Rod 1
15 | X308.15 | Handle 1 44 | X308.44 | Proximal Front Guide Rod Locking Wheel (M6) 1
16 | X308.16 | Connection Bolt (M6) 2 45 | X308.45 | Compression Bolt (M6)
17 | X308.17 | Open Wrench (SW11) 1 46 | X308.46 | Distal Guide Pin
18 | X308.18 | Main Nail Pull Connecting Rod (M6) 1 47 | X308.47 | Positioning Stem Flats Drill (@3.8)
19 | X308.19 | Sliding Hammer 1 48 | X308.48 | Positioning Rod
20 | X308.20 | Proximal Guide Bar 1 49 | X308.49 | Position Card
21 | X308.21 | Proximal Guide Pin Locking Wheel (M6) 2 50 | X308.50 | Distal Positioning Frame (Left)
22 | X308.22 | Multi Dimensional Locking Positioning Sleeve (¢13/®10) 1 51 | X308.51 | Distal Positioning Frame (Right)
23 | X308.23 | Multi Dimensional Locking Positioning Screw Drilling Sleeve (#10/33.8) 1 52 | X308.52 | Connecting Locking Wheels (M6)
24 | x308.24 | Tap (#3.8) 1 53 | X308.53 | Locking Wheels Spanner (SW5.0)
25 | x308.25 | Drill Bit (With Limiter) (#3.8*270) 2 54 | X308.54 | Temporary Positioning Rod
26 | x308.26 | Depth Gauge (Dual purpose) 1 55 | X308.55 | Measure of End Cap
27 | X308.27 | Countersink Drill 1 56 | X308.56 | Hex Rod (SW2.5)
28 | X308.28 | Multi Dimensional Locking Wrench 1 57 | X308.57 | Extract Rod

29 | X308.29 | Locking Position Sleeve ($10/@5.8) 3 58 | X308.58 | Instrument Box
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Ref. No.

X904.59
X306.55
X904.60
X306.03
X306.04
X902.05
X902.03
X306.05
X306.06
X306.07
X306.08
X306.09
X306.10
X902.02
X902.04
X306.13
X306.14
X306.15
X306.16
X306.17
X306.18
X306.19
X306.20
X306.21
X306.22
X306.23
X306.24
X306.25
X306.26

Aosys Private Limited
Plot No : 66 & 67, Shreeji Charan Industrial Park, Opp KP Kanta Bakrol Road,
Indore Highway, Kujad Bakrol, Taluka Daskroi 382430, District Ahmedabad.
Mobile : +91 92272 53532, +91 98255 28258
Email : info.aosys@gmail.com

Visit Us : www.aosyspvtltd.com, www.aosys.in
GST No.: 24AAVCA2690L124

AOSYS INSTRUMENT SET FOR
PROXIMAL FEMORAL INTERLOCKING NAIL ANTIROTATION

Product Name
Guide Wire 3.2mm x 400mm Threaded
Guide Wire Long 3.0mm x 600mm
Guide Wire 2.5mm x 115cm (Bullet Tip)
Drill Bit (4.0mm x 325mm) (Stopper)
Drill Bit (3.2mm x 300mm) (Stopper)
Drill Bit 4.0mm x 300mm
Drill Bit 3.2mm x 250mm
Drill Sleeve (8.0mm x 4.0mm)
Drill Sleeve (8.0mm x 3.2mm)
Protection Sleeve (11.0mm x 8.0mm)
Guide Wire Sleeve (11.0mm x 3.2mm)
Depth Guage
Guide Wire, 2.5mm x 115cm (Simple)
Drill Bit, 3.2mm x 170mm
Drill Bit, 4.0mm x 170mm
Combined Hammer
Proximal Entry Reamer, 15.5mm
Screw Driver 4.9mm (Hexagonal)
Guide Wire Sleeve 15.5mm x 3.2mm
Cannulated Instrument Cleaner 3.0mm
Trocar 3.2mm
Compression Screw
Extractor Rod for Lag Screw
Entry Reamer, 10.0mm for PFN Blade
Reamer, 10.0mm for PFN Blade
Impactor for PFN Blade
End Cap Box Spanner With Capture
Hammer Guide

Wire Guide

Qty.

RIRr|Rr|Rr[R|R[R|R[R|R|R|R|R|[R|R[R|R[R[R|[NM[R]|R[R|R|R|R|R|[R|S

Ref. No.
X306.27
X307.27
X306.29
X306.30
X306.31
X306.32
X306.33
X306.34
X306.35
X306.36
X306.37
X306.38
X306.39
X306.40
X306.49
X306.42
X306.43
X306.44
X306.45
X306.44

X903.01
X903.02t012

X306.48
X306.41
X306.50
X306.52
X306.53
X306.54
X306.56

Product Name
Allen Key
Guide Wire Pusher
Spanner, 11 mm
Direct Measuring Device for Guide Wire
Extractor Rod for PFN Blade
Screw Driver Hexagonal With Spherical Head
Bone AWL With T Handle
Quick Coupling “T” Handle
Tissue Protection Sleeve 15.5mm
Main Zig
Conical Bolt
Distal Device

Tissue Protector

Protection Sleeve, 16.0mm x 11.0mm (PFN Blade)

Buttress Nut for Protection Sleeve
Proximal Device 130°

Connector for PFN Zig

Screw Driver for Connecting Screw
Screw Introducer

Screw Driver for Connecting Screw
Flexi Bal Reamer Shaft

Reamer Tip 8.5mm to 13mm
Tommy Bar

Guide Wire position Aiming Device
Flexble reamer 15.5 cannulated
Ruler

PFNA Instrument Box

PFNA Implant Box Long & Short
PFNA Implant Box Short

Qty.

B R R, R R R R R R RPN R R R R R R R R R P
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AOSYS INSTRUMENT SET FOR 5.5MM PEDICLE SCREWS FOR

Sr. |Ref. No. Product Name

1 X401.01 | Awl 2.4mm

2 | X401.02 | Straight Thoracic Probe Dia. 2.7mm

3 X401.03 | Straight Lumbar Probe Dia. 3.2mm

4 | X401.04 | Curved Lumbar Probe Dia. 3.2mm

5 X401.05 | Torque-Limiting Driver 12 N.m Q.C.

6 X401.06 | Ratchet Handle straight Q.C.

7 X401.07 | Anti-rotation Sleeve Dai. 5.5mm

8 X401.08 | Marking Pin Sleeve

9 | X401.09 | Ball Type Marking Pin Dia. 2.5mm

10 | X401.10 | Column Type Marking Pin Dia. 2.5mm
11 | X401.11 | Rod Bender Dia. 5.5 /4.5 /6.35mm

12 | X401.12 | 4.5mm Tap

13 | X401.13 | 5.5mm Tap

14 | X401.14 | 6.5mm Tap

15 | X401.15 | Polyaxial Screw Driver for 5.5mm system
16 | X401.16 | Monoaxial Screw Driver for 5.5mm system
17 | X401.17 | Trial Rod

18 | X401.18 | Pedicle Feeler

19 | X401.19 | Pedicle Feeler Dual Ended

20 | X401.20 | Pedicle Screw Remove Driver SW 3.5mm
21 | X401.21 | Inner Screwdriver Shaft T27

22 | X401.22 | Screwdriver for Crosslink Connector SW3.0mm
23 | X401.23 | Forceps Rocker

THORACOLUMBAR FIXATION SYSTEM

®®
16}
® @®
®®
®

® o

®

(5]

Qty.

Sr.

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43
44

Ref. No.

X401.24
X401.25
X401.26
X401.27
X401.28
X401.29
X401.30
X401.31
X401.32
X401.33
X401.34
X401.35
X401.36
X401.37
X401.38
X401.39
X401.40
X401.41
X401.42

X401.61
X401.62

[~

o
o 9 o
)

Product Name
Rod Holding Forceps Dia. 5.5mm
Crosslink Size Measuring Card
Inner screw Pre-Locking Screwdriver T27
Inner Screw Inserter T27
T Handle Final Tightener T27
Break off Inner Final Tightener
Fixed Angle Screw Positioner
Rod Pusher Dia. 5.5mm
Rod Rotating Forceps dual end SW 5mm
Break off for Reduction Screw
Rod Bender (L) Dia. 5.5mm
Rod Bender ( R) Dia. 5.5mm
Rod Gripper
Distractor Forceps 0-35mm
Compression Forceps 50-60mm
Reduction Sleeve
Rod Reducer
Screw Size Measuring block

Instrument Box with 4 trays

Additional Instruments
Rod cutter (hand grip) for spine system

Rod cutter (on desk type) for spine system
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Ref. No.

X403.01
X403.02
X403.03
X403.04
X403.05
X403.06
X403.07
X403.08
X403.09
X403.10
X403.11
X403.12
X403.13
X403.14
X403.15
X403.16
X403.17
X403.18

Aosys Private Limited
Plot No : 66 & 67, Shreeji Charan Industrial Park, Opp KP Kanta Bakrol Road,
Indore Highway, Kujad Bakrol, Taluka Daskroi 382430, District Ahmedabad.

® Mobile : +91 92272 53532, +91 98255 28258
Email : info.aosys@gmail.com
Visit Us : www.aosyspvtltd.com, www.aosys.in

Revolutionising healthcare with innovation GST No.: 24AAVCA2690L124

AOSYS POSTERIOR CERVICAL SYSTEM INSTRUMENT SET

124 2:) )
© [25) 27)

Product Name Qty. Sr. | Ref. No. Product Name Qty.
Anti Rotation Sleeve Dia. 3.5mm (PCS) 1 19 | X403.19 | Ball Type Marking Pin Dia. 2.0mm (PCS) 4
Lamina Hook Probe (PCS) 1 20 | X403.20 | Column Type Marking Pin Dia. 2.0mm (PCS) 4
Tap 3.5mm (PCS) 1 21 | X403.21 | Screw Driver Shaft SW 2.5mm for Poly screw (PCS) 1
Tap 4.0mm (PCS) 1 22 | X403.22 | Screw Driver Shaft Long SW 3.0mm for Inner screw (PCS) 1
Polyaxial Screw Driver (PCS) 2 23 | X403.23 | Drill Bit QC Dia. 2.2mm
Rod Bender 3.5mm (Left) 1 24 | X403.24 | Drill Guide with Measurement
Rod Bender 3.5mm (Right) 1 25 | X403.25 | Quick coupling Handle
Rod Holding Forceps (PCS) 1 26 | X403.26 | Rod Pusher 3.5mm
Rocker Forceps for Poly screw 3.5mm (PCS) 1 27 | X403.27 | Awl for 3.5mm (PCS)
Rod Setter for (PCS) 1 28 | X403.28 | Straight Probe for 3.5mm (PCS)
Depth Meter (PCS) 1 29 | X403.29 | Sleeve 8 to 16mm drill for (PCS)
Gun Type Reduction Forceps (PCS) 1 30 | X403.30 | Sleeve 16 to 30mm drill for (PCS)
Screw Alignment Tool (PCS) 1 31 | X403.31 | Rod Cutting Forceps for (PCS)
Template Rod (PCS) 1 32 | X403.32 | Compression Forceps
Pedicle feeler straight for (PCS) 1 33 | X403.33 | Rod Bending Forceps
Double Head Pedicle feeler for (PCS) 1 34 | X403.34 | Distraction Forceps
Inner screw Inserter (PCS) 2 35 | X403.35 | Instrument Box for (PCS)

Marking Pin Sleeve (PCS) 1 36 | X403.36 | Implant Box for Posterior Cervical
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AOSYS PLIF - TLIF CAGE INSTRUMENT SET

Sr. |Ref. No. Product Name Qty.
1 | X402.01 | PLIF - TLIF CAGE SHAVER 8MM
2 X402.02 | PLIF - TLIF CAGE SHAVER SMM
3 X402.03 | PLIF - TLIF CAGE SHAVER 10MM
4 | X402.04 | PLIF - TLIF CAGE SHAVER 11MM
5 X402.05 | PLIF - TLIF CAGE SHAVER 12MM

] 6 X402.06 | PLIF - TLIF CAGE SHAVER 13MM
7 X402.07 | PLIF - TLIF CAGE SHAVER 14MM
8 | X402.08 | Cage Pusher Straight
9 | X402.09 | CAGE FUNNEL

10 | X402.10 | Cage Funnel graft pusher
11 | X402.11 | T-HANDLE with Q.C.

12 | X402.12 | Straight cup curret
13 | X402.13 | Left cup curret
14 | X402.14 | Right cup curret
15 | X402.15 | ring cup curret
16 | X402.16 | small forward angle curret
17 | X402.17 | TLIF CAGE HOLDER
18 | X402.18 | TLIF CAGE TRIAL 8 MM
19 | X402.19 | TLIF CAGE TRIALS MM
20 | X402.20 | TLIF CAGE TRIAL 10 MM
21 | X402.21 | TLIF CAGE TRIAL 11 MM
22 | X402.22 | TLIF CAGE TRIAL12 MM
23 | X402.23 | TLIF CAGE TRIAL 13 MM
24 | X402.24 | TLIF CAGE TRIAL 14 MM
25 | X402.25 | Plif Cage Trial 8mm
26 | X402.26 | Plif Cage Trial 9mm
27 | X402.27 | Plif Cage Trial 10mm
28 | X402.28 | Plif Cage Trial 11mm
29 | X402.29 | Plif Cage Trial 12mm
30 | X402.30 | Plif Cage Trial 13mm
31 | X402.31 | Plif Cage Trial 14mm
32 | X402.32 | PLIF Cage Holder
33 | X402.33 | Slot Hammer for Tlif
34 | X402.34 | Slot Hammer for Plif
35 | X402.35 | cage holder for bone graft

w
D

X402.36 | PLIF-TLIF Instrument set box
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AOSYS INSTRUMENT SET FOR SCOLIOSIS CORRECTION SYSTEM

Sr. | Ref. No. Product Name Qty.
1 X404.01 L Shaped Rod Bender (L) @5.5 1
2 X404.02 | LShaped Rod Bender (R) @5.5 1
3 X404.03 | Extension Sleeve @5.5 6
4 X404.04 Reduction Plate 200mm 2
AOSYS 5 X404.05 | Nut for Reduction Plate @19 4
R 6 X404.06 | Connector | 160mm 4
7 X404.07 | Segment Connector @14 8
8 X404.08 Connect Shaft 215mm 2
9 X404.09 Final Screw Driver T27 2
10 X404.10 | Screw Holder @5.5 8
11 X404.11 Rod Press Sleeve @5.5 8
12 X404.12 Sleeve Wrench 23 1
13 X404.13 | Gun Type Unlock Forceps @9 1
14 X404.14 Tray 1
15 X404.15 Instrument Box 1
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AOSYS INSTRUMENT SET FOR BROKEN NAIL REMOVAL SET

Sr. | Ref. No. Product Name Qty.
1 X701.01 Connecting Rod M4 1
2 X701.02 Connecting Rod M5 1
3 X701.03 Connecting Rod M6*1 1
4 X701.04 | Connecting Rod M7*1(left? 1
5 X701.05 Connecting Rod M8*1 1
6 X701.06 Connecting Rod M9 1
7 X701.07 | Connecting Rod M10*1 1
8 X701.08 Connecting Rod M11 1
9 X701.09 Connecting Rod M12*1.5 1
10 X701.10 Connecting Rod taper 1 1
11 X701.11 Connecting Rod taper 2 1
12 X701.12 Connecting Rod M10*1.5 1
13 X701.13 Connecting Rod M12*1.75 1
14 X701.14 Connecting Rod 7/16-20 1
15 X701.15 Connecting Rod M7*1(Left? 1
16 X701.16 Connecting Rod taper 2 1
17 X701.17 Hexagon Screw Driver SW2.5*¥150 1
18 X701.18 Hexagon Screw Driver SW3.0*150 1
19 X701.19 Hexagon Screw Driver SW3.5%150 1
20 X701.20 Hexagon Screw Driver SW4.0*150 1
21 X701.21 Hexagon Screw Driver SW4.5*150 1
22 X701.22 Hexagon Screw Driver SW5.0%150 1
23 X701.23 Hexagon Screw Driver SW8.0*150 1
24 X701.24 Hexagon Screw Driver SW7.0*150 1
25 X701.25 T-Shape Quick Handle 1
26 X701.26 L Shape Wrench 1
27 X701.27 L Shape Hexagon Wrench SW5.0 1
28 X701.28 Wrench Open-Mouth 1
29 X701.29 Blade Extractor 1
30 X701.30 Sliding Hammer 1
31 X701.31 PFNA Blade Screw Driver Left 1
32 X701.32 PFNA Blade Screw Driver Right 1
33 X701.33 Connecting Rod for Dial Device 1
34 X701.34 Handle for Dial Device 1
35 X701.35 Box 1
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Ref. No.

X700.01
X700.02
X700.03
X700.04
X700.05
X700.06
X700.07
X700.08
X700.09
X700.10
X700.11
X700.12
X700.13
X700.14
X700.15
X700.16
X700.17
X700.18
X700.19
X700.20
X700.21
X700.22
X700.23
X700.24
X700.25
X700.26
X700.27
X700.28
X700.29

Aosys Private Limited
Plot No : 66 & 67, Shreeji Charan Industrial Park, Opp KP Kanta Bakrol Road,

Indore Highway, Kujad Bakrol, Taluka Daskroi 382430, District Ahmedabad.
Mobile : +91 92272 53532, +91 98255 28258
Email : info.aosys@gmail.com
Visit Us : www.aosyspvtltd.com, www.aosys.in
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AOSYS BROKEN SCREW REMOVAL INSTRUMENT SET LIST

Product Name
Torx screwdriver
Torx screwdriver
Torx screwdriver
Torx screwdriver
Torx screwdriver
Torx screwdriver
Torx screwdriver
Torx screwdriver
Torx screwdriver
Torx screwdriver
Torx screwdriver
Hexagon Screwdriver
Hexagon Screwdriver
Hexagon Screwdriver
Hexagon Screwdriver
Hexagon Screwdriver
Hexagon Screwdriver
Hexagon Screwdriver
Hexagon Screwdriver
Hexagon Screwdriver
Hollow saw for broken screw
Hollow saw for broken screw
Hollow saw for broken screw
Hollow saw for broken screw
Hollow saw for broken screw
Hollow saw for broken screw
Extractor for broken screw
Extractor for broken screw

Alloy drill bit

Specification
T6.2(@32.0)x90mm
T8(2.5)x90mm
T9(@2.7)x90mm
T10(®3.0)x90mm
T15(@3.4)x90mm
T18(@3.9)x90mm
T20(®4.3)x90mm
T25(@4.5)x90mm
T30(@5.2)x90mm
T6(?1.8)x90mm
T7(@2.4)x90mm
SW1.5x90mm
SW2.0x90mm
SW2.5x90mm
SW3.0x90mm
SW3.5x90mm
SW4.0x90mm
SW4.5x90mm
SW5.0x90mm
SW5.5x90mm
@2.0x90mm
$2.7x90mm
@4.0%150mm
?35.0¥150mm
?6.5*150mm
?#8.0¥150mm
@3.5\4.0mm
@4.5\5.0mm
@5mm

Qty.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
2 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
2 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.

Ref. No.

X700.30
X700.31
X700.32
X700.33
X700.34
X700.35
X700.36
X700.37
X700.38
X700.39
X700.40
X700.41
X700.42
X700.43
X700.44
X700.45
X700.46
X700.47
X700.48
X700.49
X700.50
X700.51
X700.52

Product Name

Alloy drill bit

Alloy drill bit
Trephine

Trephine

Trephine

Slip extractor

Slip extractor

Slip extractor

Slip extractor

Slip extractor

Fixed screw extractor
Cross screwdriver
Straight screwdriver
Straight screwdriver
Triangle screwdriver
Square screwdriver

Square screwdriver

Broken screw clamping forceps

Reamer

Sharp hook
Osteotome

T-shape quick handle
Straight quick handle

Specification
@6mm
@amm

@4.0x90mm
?5.0x90mm
@6.5x90mm

SW2.0x90mm

SW2.5x90mm

SW2.7x90mm

SW3.5x90mm

SW4.0x90mm
90mm
90mm

3x90mm
6x90mm
?2.0
1.2x90mm
1.5x90mm

Qty.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.
1 pc.

1 pc.
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